Primed Winners Proofing for September 2019 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on Primed Winners. Primed Winners website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 30th 20:20 Baryshnikov 5.30 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -4.25
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 30th 19:20 Foxy Forever 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -3.25
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 30th 19:20 Acclaim The 4.70 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -2.25
\Wolverhampto [Nation
n (A.W)
Single 30th 17:10 Bath Kodiak Attack 3.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -1.25
Single 30th 16:30 Hamilton |Autumn Flight 2.20 1.00 Win 1 1.20 -0.25
Single 30th 15:25 Hamilton |Twentysixthstre 4.10 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -1.45
et
Single 30th 15:05 Bath Capriolette 5.20 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -0.45
Single 30th 14:00 Bath Sky Vega 6.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 0.55
Single 30th 13:50 Hamilton |Cosmic Chatter 4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 1.55
Single 30th 13:50 Hamilton |Burmese 4.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 2.55
Blazer
Single 29th 17:15 Epsom |Zeyzoun 4.70 1.00 Win 1 3.70 3.55
Single 29th 17:15 Epsom  |Swift Approval 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -0.15
Single 29th 17:15 Epsom |Dourado 5.10 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 0.85
Single 29th 16:10 Epsom |Ocala 4.10 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 1.85
Single 29th 15:35 Epsom |I'm Available 3.60 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 2.85
Single 29th 15:05 Epsom |Exec Chef 4.10 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 3.85
Single 28th 18:20 Bin Battuta 5.00 1.00 Win 1 4.00 4.85
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 28th 17:25 Vitralite 6.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 0.85
Newmarket
Single 28th 16:45 Ripon Kaafy 7.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 1.85
Single 28th 16:30 Chester |Lady Mascara 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 2.85
Single 28th 16:30 Chester |[Inclyne 4.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 3.85
Single 28th 14:50 Market |Beautiful Ben 5.60 1.00 Win 1 4.60 4.85
Rasen
Single 27th 20:00 Ejtilaab 3.90 1.00 Non-runner - 0.25
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 27th 17:25 Sashenka 5.40 1.00 Win 1 4.40 0.25
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 27th 17:20 Data Protection 3.85 1.00 Win 1 2.50 -4.15
Newmarket
Single 27th 16:55 The Vollan 4.40 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -6.65
\Worcester
Single 27th 16:10 New World 2.74 1.00 Win 1 1.74 -5.65
Newmarket Tapestry
Single 27th 16:00 Haydock |Praxeology 3.65 1.00 Not Available - -7.39
Single 27th 15:45 At Its Own 4.90 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -7.39
\Worcester Expense
Single 27th 15:35 King Of 2.28 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -6.39
Newmarket Comedy
Single 27th 15:25 Haydock [Jamais Assez 2.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -5.39
Single 27th 15:25 Haydock |Gifted Ruler 2.24 1.00 Win 1 1.24 -4.39
Single 27th 15:10 Stream Lady 6.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -5.63
\Worcester
Single 27th 15:00 Daahyeh 2.38 1.00 Win 1 1.38 -4.63
Newmarket
Single 27th 14:50 Haydock |Whatabird 3.25 1.00 Win 1 2.25 -6.01
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Single 27th 14:35 The 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -8.26
\Worcester Conditional

Single 27th 14:35 Follow The 2.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -7.26
\Worcester Bear

Single 27th 14:25 Promissory 2.24 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -6.26
Newmarket

Single 27th 14:15 Haydock |Vindolanda 5.00 1.00 Win 1 3.80 -5.26

Single 27th 14:00 Malangen 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -9.06
\Worcester

Single 26th 19:45 Mister Chiang 2.56 1.00 Win 1 1.56 -8.06
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 26th 19:15 Knockacullion 2.28 1.00 Win 1 1.28 -9.62
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 26th 16:50 Perth Chocolat Noir 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.75 -10.9

Single 26th 16:20 Perth Chanceiton 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 -13.65

Single 26th 16:10 Austrian 3.25 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -18.15
Newmarket School

Single 26th 16:00 Francis Xavier 3.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -17.15
Pontefract

Single 26th 16:00 Ayutthaya 2.30 1.00 Win 1 1.30 -16.15
Pontefract

Single 26th 15:35 Wichita 2.84 1.00 Win 1 1.29 -17.45
Newmarket

Single 26th 15:10 Perth Ballyhome 5.60 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -18.74

Single 26th 14:35 Perth Never Be 4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -17.74

Enough

Single 26th 13:50 Mascat 2.50 3.00 Win 1 4.50 -16.74
Newmarket

Single 26th 13:50 Discovery 3.80 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -21.24
Newmarket Island

Single 25th 20:30 Kempton |Magicinthemaki 5.90 1.00 Win 1 4.41 -20.24
(A.W) ng

Single 25th 19:30 Kempton |Faylaq 2.90 1.00 Win 1 1.90 -24.65
(A.W)

Single 25th 19:00 Kempton |Basilisk 3.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -26.55
(A.W)

Single 25th 18:00 Kempton |Jean Baptiste 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -25.55
(A.W)

Single 25th 18:00 Kempton |End Zone 2.74 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -24.55
(A.W)

Single 25th 17:00 Kempton |Desert Safari 2.20 1.00 Win 1 1.20 -23.55
(A.W)

Single 25th 16:20 Perth The Boola Bee 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -24.75

Single 25th 16:20 Perth Lady London 5.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -23.75

Single 25th 16:10 Litigious 3.65 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -22.75
Goodwood

Single 25th 15:55 Redcar |Exchequer 8.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -21.75

Single 25th 15:15 Perth Carrolls Milan 3.80 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -20.75

Single 25th 14:50 Redcar |Brassica 3.25 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -19.75

Single 25th 14:40 Perth Lucky Robin 2.62 1.00 Win 1 1.62 -18.75

Single 25th 14:40 Perth Double Court 4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -20.37

Single 25th 13:15 Redcar |Bentley Wood 3.95 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -19.37

Single 25th 12:15 Redcar |Two Hearts 4.33 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -18.37

Single 24th 20:30 Heron 5.90 1.00 Not Available - -17.37
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 24th 20:30 Barca 4.30 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -17.37
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 24th 19:30 Madkhal 6.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -16.37
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 24th 19:00 Sharp Operator 5.70 1.00 Win 1 4.47 -15.37
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 24th 19:00 Merdon Castle 7.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -19.84




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 24th 17:05 Lingfield |Stormbomber 4.90 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -18.84
(A.W)
Single 24th 16:20 Warwick |Seeanythingyo 4.90 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -17.84
ulike
Single 24th 16:20 Warwick |Our Uncle Pat 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -16.84
Single 24th 15:25 Lingfield |Brogans Bay 3.90 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -15.84
(A.W)
Single 24th 15:15 Warwick |Chilli Romance 5.10 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -14.84
Single 24th 14:55 Lingfield |Augustus 2.34 1.00 Win 1 1.34 -13.84
(A.W) Caesar
Single 24th 14:45 Warwick |Supakalanistic 3.40 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -15.18
Single 24th 14:45 Warwick |lsaac Wonder 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 -14.18
Single 23rd 20:00 Kempton [Highfaluting 4.80 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -17.68
(A.W)
Single 23rd 19:00 Kempton [Edaraat 3.85 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -16.68
(A.W)
Single 23rd 18:30 Kempton [Today Power 4.00 1.00 Non-runner - -15.68
(A.W)
Single 23rd 16:30 Leicester|Polyphony 4.40 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -15.68
Single 23rd 16:30 Leicester|Nantucket 6.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -14.68
Single 23rd 16:20 Warwick |Tikkinthebox 5.80 1.00 Win 1 4.32 -13.68
Single 23rd 16:10 Hamilton |Black Kalanisi 3.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -18
Single 23rd 14:30 Hamilton |Avenue Of 4.40 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -17
Stars
Single 22nd 16:45 Taaffes Castle 6.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -16
Plumpton
Single 22nd 15:15 Gold Mountain 4.90 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -15
Plumpton
Single 22nd 14:30 Hamilton |Guardia 3.90 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -14
Svizzera
Single 21st 18:20 Zahee 3.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -13
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 21st 16:35 Waterfront 4.20 1.00 Win 1 3.20 -12
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 21st 16:35 \Wadacre 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -15.2
Chelmsford Galoubet
(A.W)
Single 21st 14:25 Catterick |Little Ted 5.10 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -14.2
Single 21st 14:25 Catterick |Eton College 2.52 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -13.2
Single 21st 14:00 Ayr Kynren 3.30 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -12.2
Single 20th 19:20 Chaplin Bay 13.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 -11.2
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 20th 17:50 Majestic Stone 5.80 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -10.2
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 20th 17:05 Newbury |Mystic Meg 15.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -9.2
Single 20th 15:55 Newbury |Vanbrugh 10.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -8.2
Single 20th 15:55 Newbury |[Makzeem 8.60 1.00 Non-runner - -7.2
Single 20th 14:30 Newton |The Caller 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -7.2
Abbot
Single 20th 14:00 Newton |Dorking Boy 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -6.2
Abbot
Single 20th 13:15 Newbury |Tommy Rock 8.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -5.2
Single 19th 18:30 Shimmering 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -4.2
Chelmsford Dawn
(A.W)
Single 19th 18:00 Always 7.60 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -3.2
Chelmsford Amazing
(A.W)
Single 19th 17:15 Fly True 7.60 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -2.2
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 19th 16:10 Rubenesque 7.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 -0.2




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Pontefract

Single 19th 15:20 Summer Moon 8.40 1.00 Win 1 7.40 -6.2
Yarmouth

Single 19th 15:20 Eynhallow 2.92 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -13.6
Yarmouth

Single 18th 17:40 Beverley |Elysee Star 5.70 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -12.6

Single 18th 17:10 Beverley |Dependable 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 -11.6

Single 18th 16:50 Gold At 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -16.1
'Yarmouth Midnight

Single 18th 16:45 Kelso Zolfo 8.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -15.1

Single 18th 16:20 Pinnata 3.15 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -14.1
Yarmouth

Single 18th 15:15 Saaheq 6.20 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -13.1
'Yarmouth

Single 18th 15:15 Line Of Reason 6.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -12.1
Yarmouth

Single 18th 14:45 Fanny Logan 2.20 1.00 Win 1 1.20 -11.1
Yarmouth

Single 18th 13:40 Restless Rose 4.00 1.00 Win 1 2.25 -12.3
Yarmouth

Single 15th 16:30 Bath Singing The 7.60 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -14.55

Blues

Single 15th 16:20 Ffos Las |Sincerity 2.70 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -13.55

Single 15th 15:55 Bath Awsaaf 8.20 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -12.55

Single 15th 15:10 Ffos Las |Jupiter 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -11.55

Single 15th 14:35 Ffos Las |Hot Summer 2.28 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -10.55

Single 14th 18:45 Lightning 10.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -9.55
Musselburgh  |Attack

Single 14th 17:55 The Trader 2.28 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -8.55
Doncaster

Single 14th 16:35 Lingfield |Whisper Aloud 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -7.55

Single 14th 15:55 Toronado 8.80 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -6.55
Chelmsford Queen
(A.W)

Single 14th 15:50 Chester |Seen The Lyte 9.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -5.55

Single 14th 15:20 Al Moataz 9.80 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -4.55
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 14th 15:00 Threat 2.22 1.00 Win 1 1.22 -3.55
Doncaster

Single 14th 14:40 Chester |Celestial Force 2.88 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -4.77

Single 14th 14:05 Chester |Ben Vrackie 3.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -3.77

Single 14th 13:10 Lingfield |[Maroon Bells 2.62 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -2.77

Single 13th 19:10 Salisbury|Good Tidings 2.68 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -1.77

Single 13th 18:10 Salisbury|Molly's Game 10.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -0.77

Single 13th 15:45 A'Ali 2.50 1.00 Win 1 1.50 0.23
Doncaster

Single 13th 14:40 Sleeping Lion 7.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 -1.27
Doncaster

Single 13th 14:40 Saroog 3.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -7.27
Doncaster

Single 13th 14:10 Farzeen 8.80 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -6.27
Doncaster

Single 13th 13:50 Chester |Cognac 2.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -5.27

Single 12th 18:50 Solar Heights 6.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -4.27
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 12th 17:30 The Great Heir 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -3.27
Doncaster

Single 12th 17:20 Last Surprise 2.75 1.00 Win 1 1.75 -2.27
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 12th 15:35 Magic Twist 4.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -4.02
Chepstow

Single 12th 14:25 Interrupted 10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -3.02
Chepstow Dream

Single 12th 14:15 Epsom |Savitar 9.80 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -2.02

Single 12th 14:10 Galadriel 10.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -1.02




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Doncaster
Single 12th 13:50 Blue Venture 2.38 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -0.02
Chepstow
Single 11th 16:45 Loxley 2.36 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 0.98
Doncaster
Single 11th 15:55 Carlisle |Stag Horn 5.60 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 1.98
Single 11th 15:00 Tis Marvellous 3.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 2.98
Doncaster
Single 11th 14:50 Carlisle |Naples Bay 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 3.98
Single 11th 14:05 Uttoxeter|West To 6.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 4.98
Crossgales
Single 10th 19:10 Kelso Cesar Du 4.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 5.98
Gouet
Single 10th 18:40 Kelso Looks Like 2.10 1.00 Non-runner - 6.98
Murt
Single 10th 17:10 Catterick |Rego Park 8.20 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 6.98
Lady
Single 10th 16:20 Leicester|Kyllang Rock 2.14 1.00 Non-runner - 7.98
Single 10th 15:40 Beau Sancy 2.70 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 7.98
\Worcester
Single 10th 15:20 Leicester|Percy Green 9.40 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 8.98
Single 10th 14:40 Byron Flyer 2.80 1.00 Win 1 1.80 9.98
\Worcester
Single 8th 16:30 York Princess Power 11.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 8.18
Single 8th 16:00 York Platform 3.00 1.00 Win 1 2.00 9.18
Nineteen
Single 8th 15:25 York Wyclif 3.50 1.00 Win 1 2.50 7.18
Single 7th 17:40 Stratford |Wbee 9.80 1.00 Win 1 7.92 4.68
Single 7th 17:40 Stratford |Eva's Diva 2.26 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -3.24
Single 7th 17:35 Kempton |Key Player 9.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -2.24
(A.W)
Single 7th 17:25 Thirsk  |Rowland Ward 2.88 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -1.24
Single 7th 16:30 Ascot Alkaraama 7.40 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -0.24
Single 7th 16:15 Thirsk  |Irreverent 2.66 1.00 Win 1 1.08 0.76
Single 7th 14:40 Kempton |Written 8.80 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -0.32
(A.W) Broadcast
Single 7th 13:50 Haydock |Calculation 8.60 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 0.68
Single 6th 18:40 Kempton |Riot 2.30 1.00 Win 1 1.30 1.68
(A.W)
Single 6th 18:10 Kempton|Stars In The 2.52 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 0.38
(A.W) Sky
Single 6th 17:40 Kempton |Kheros 3.25 1.00 Win 1 2.25 1.38
(A.W)
Single 6th 17:15 Ascot Breath Caught 12.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -0.87
Single 6th 16:30 Haydock |Qarasu 2.36 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 0.13
Single 6th 16:10 Ascot Dubai Legacy 7.60 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 1.13
Single 6th 15:15 Gallaside 2.34 1.00 Win 1 1.34 2.13
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 5th 19:40 Battle of 2.86 1.00 Win 1 1.86 0.79
Chelmsford Paradise
(A.W)
Single 5th 19:10 Muhaarar's 2.88 1.00 Win 1 1.88 -1.07
Chelmsford Nephew
(A.W)
Single 5th 17:50 Lingfield |Crime Of 5.10 1.00 Not Available - -2.95
Passion
Single 5th 17:40 Too Hard To 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -2.95
Chelmsford Hold
(A.W)
Single 5th 17:20 Lingfield |lllusionist 4.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -1.95
Single 5th 16:10 Salisbury|Puds 8.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -0.95
Single 5th 15:40 Salisbury|Dark Lady 9.60 1.00 Win 1 8.60 0.04999999999
9999
Single 4th 20:45 Barca 2.74 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -8.55
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 4th 16:30 Bath Diamond 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -7.55




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Shower

Single 4th 14:30 Bath Qinwan 3.25 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -6.55

Single 4th 14:30 Bath Laikaparty 2.16 1.00 Win 1 1.16 -5.55

Single 4th 14:20 Uttoxeter|Finalshot 2.20 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -6.71

Single 4th 14:00 Bath Lorna Cole 2.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -5.71

Single 4th 14:00 Bath Bluebell Time 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -4.71

Single 3rd 20:15 Kempton |Thimbleweed 9.80 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -3.71
(A.W)

Single 3rd 20:15 Kempton |Hydroplane 2.80 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -2.71
(A.W)

Single 3rd 17:45 Kempton |Sparkling 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -1.71
(A.W) Diamond

Single 3rd 17:25 Salisbury|Lost In Time 2.50 1.00 Win 1 1.50 -0.71

Single 3rd 16:25 Themaxwecan 2.30 1.00 Win 1 1.30 -2.21
Goodwood

Single 3rd 15:05 Catterick |Valkenburg 2.24 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -3.51

Single 2nd 18:10 Hexham |Murphy's Law 2.42 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -2.51

Single 2nd 16:35 Hexham |Chocolat Noir 2.88 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -1.51

Single 2nd 16:25 Windsor |Chil Chil 1.97 1.00 Win 1 0.87 -0.51

Single 2nd 15:45 Sir Roderic 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -1.38
Chepstow

Single 2nd 14:00 Brighton |Fashion Free 3.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -0.38

Single 1st 15:40 Luck Of The 7.40 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 0.62
\Worcester Legion

Single 1st 15:30 Brighton |Ziggle Pops 2.62 1.00 Win 1 1.62 1.62

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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